YouGov

YouGov / TUC Survey Results

Sample Size: 2544 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th December 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con [ Lab | P | R™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotand | NoTther™
Dem| UK Ireland
Weighted Sample| 2544|443 |631]| 229 | 267 893 944 11234 1310 | 267 |1051| 631 |595]| 1450|1094 | 2129 132 211 71
Unweighted Sample| 2544|396 |716] 261 ] 309 1048 | 939 |1216] 1328 | 158 | 1031] 688 |667]|1585] 959 | 2125 129 213 77
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about your monthly spending, how often, if at
all, have you taken the following actions to reduce your
spending in the last 3 months?
Skipped a meal
Every day 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 1 3 2 2 0 1
Most days 9 8 7 4 7 7 8 8 9 13 9 8 6 7 11 8 14 10 2
Around once aweek 8 6 9 5 8 6 8 8 8 12 7 8 7 7 8 7 6 13 7
A couple of times a month 6 4 8 8 7 6 6 6 6 10 8 4 4 6 6 6 4 5 10
Less often than once a month 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 6
| have not done this in the last 3 months 49 | 54 49 57 49 53 48 50 48 37 48 53 52| 53 43 49 44 49 54
Not applicable 21 [ 22 20 20 21 21 23 21 21 17 19 21 24| 20 22 21 25 18 16
Don’t know 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 5 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 3
Avoided putting the heating on
Everyday 9 8 8 7 9 8 10 8 11 7 9 10 10 8 11 9 9 10 4
Mostdays 23 | 25 24 20 29 22 25 21 25 17 23 25 25| 22 25 23 27 22 27
Around once aweek 12 | 10 12 16 12 14 11 11 13 15 13 13 10| 12 13 12 13 15 10
A couple of timesamonth 11 | 7 15 13 10 13 9 10 12 11 13 10 8 12 10 11 18 7 5
Less often than once a month 5 6 8 3 3 5 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 3
| have not done this in the last 3 months 27 | 34 23 30 27 27 27 31 23 21 24 27 32| 30 22 27 18 27 38
Not applicable 11 | 10 9 9 10 10 11 12 9 15 10 9 10| 10 11 11 9 11 8
Don’'t know 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 8 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 3 4
Reduced use of hot water for showers or baths at home
Everyday 7 6 6 5 7 6 8 6 7 4 6 8 8 5 8 7 5 9 6
Mostdays 17 | 18 18 12 20 15 19 17 18 10 17 17 22| 15 20 17 22 15 15
Around once a week 9 9 11 7 10 10 9 8 10 7 8 12 9 9 10 9 7 8 10
A couple of times a month 6 5 5 8 5 8 5 6 6 7 7 5 5 5 7 6 8 7 5
Less often than once a month 5 4 6 4 2 4 5 4 5 7 5 5 3 5 3 4 5 7 5
| have not done this in the last 3 months 41 | 45 41 48 40 43 39 43 39 40 41 40 40| 45 35 41 39 37 45
Not applicable 14 | 13 12 15 13 13 14 14 13 18 14 12 13| 13 14 14 13 14 14
Don’t know 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 8 2 1 0 2 2 2 1 3 1
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YouGov

YouGov / TUC Survey Results

Sample Size: 2544 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th December 2024

Region in England Ethnicity Health/Disability issues (12 months)

- Yes, Yes, S
Total | North | Midiands | London | South | White | ™M™ [ jimited a | limited a [ No [NC 1 Cimited
Ethnic alot/ a little

lot little
Weighted Sample| 2544| 585 404 293 847 |2106| 362 233 491 ]1813 724
Unweighted Sample| 2544 | 551 409 292 873 | 2091| 354 230 487 11820 717
% % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking about your monthly spending, how often, if at
all, have you taken the following actions to reduce your
spending in the last 3 months?

Skipped a meal

Every day 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 7 3 1 4
Most days 9 9 5 10 9 8 11 18 10 7 13
Around once aweek 8 8 7 11 6 7 11 15 10 6 12
A couple of times a month 6 8 5 7 6 5 10 5 7 6 6
Less often than once a month 4 4 4 5 5 4 7 3 4 5 4
| have not done this in the last 3 months 49 48 51 43 51 52 36 33 43 52 40
Not applicable 21 19 24 21 21 20 23 18 22 21 20
Don’t know 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1
Avoided putting the heating on

Everyday 9 8 8 13 9 9 9 19 12 7 14
Most days 23 24 22 26 22 23 24 30 27 21 28
Around once a week 12 12 12 9 13 13 9 13 12 12 13
A couple of times a month 11 10 11 8 12 11 13 6 8 12 7
Less often than once a month 5 7 4 6 5 5 6 3 4 6 4
| have not done this in the last 3 months 27 26 30 22 27 28 21 20 24 28 23
Not applicable 11 10 10 13 10 10 13 7 11 11 10
Don’'t know 2 3 2 3 2 2 5 3 1 2 2

Reduced use of hot water for showers or baths at home
Everyday 7 5 5 13 6 6 9 12 12 4 12
Most days 17 17 18 16 17 18 15 29 20 15 23
Around once a week 9 9 11 11 9 9 11 9 11 9 10
A couple of times a month 6 7 5 4 6 6 6 3 5 7 4
Less often than once a month 5 5 2 7 4 4 7 5 4 5 4
| have not done this in the last 3 months 41 42 40 35 43 43 33 28 33 44 32
Not applicable 14 13 15 14 13 13 16 13 14 13 14
Don’t know 2 2 3 1 2 2 4 1 1 3 1
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YouGov

YouGov / TUC Survey Results

Sample Size: 2544 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th December 2024

Employment Status Working full (30 or more
hours per week) or part
Working full time (30 | Working part time Ful time Not time (less than 29 hours a
Total | or more hours per | (Less than 29 hours Retired | Unemployed .| Other week)
student working
week) a week)
Weighted Sample| 2544 1160 347 118 597 93 140 88 1507
Unweighted Sample| 2544 1167 346 77 663 79 133 79 1513
% % % % % % % % %
Thinking about your monthly spending, how often, if at
all, have you taken the following actions to reduce your
spending in the last 3 months?
Skipped a meal
Every day 2 2 2 3 2 6 2 7 2
Most days 9 9 7 8 6 15 14 15 8
Around once aweek 8 7 8 13 7 13 10 5 7
A couple of times a month 6 6 9 9 4 11 3 6 7
Less often than once a month 4 4 6 1 5 0 3 3 5
| have not done this in the last 3 months 49 50 48 38 53 37 49 34 50
Not applicable 21 20 19 24 23 12 18 28 20
Don’t know 1 1 2 5 1 6 0 3 1
Avoided putting the heating on
Everyday 9 8 9 4 10 21 9 14 8
Most days 23 22 26 18 24 17 29 27 23
Around once a week 12 15 12 6 9 3 17 9 14
A couple of times a month 11 12 12 15 8 8 5 16 12
Less often than once a month 5 6 4 9 4 1 3 6 6
| have not done this in the last 3 months 27 26 23 22 32 30 26 12 25
Not applicable 11 10 12 18 11 10 6 12 10
Don’'t know 2 1 3 8 1 9 4 4 2
Reduced use of hot water for showers or baths at home
Everyday 7 5 5 4 8 14 8 16 5
Most days 17 16 18 11 20 16 21 16 16
Around once a week 9 9 11 5 9 8 11 5 10
A couple of times a month 6 6 6 8 6 8 4 4 6
Less often than once a month 5 5 5 3 3 2 6 5 5
| have not done this in the last 3 months 41 43 39 37 41 33 40 30 42
Not applicable 14 13 12 27 13 12 8 15 13
Don’t know 2 2 3 6 0 8 2 9 2
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Sample Size: 2544 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th December 2024

ou(

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con [ Lab | P | Ré™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | NoTther™
Dem| UK Ireland
Weighted Sample|2544]|443|631| 229 | 267 893 | 944 |1234| 1310 | 267 |1051| 631 [595] 1450|1094| 2129 | 132 211 71
Unweighted Sample| 2544]396 | 716| 261 | 309 1048 | 939 |1216]| 1328 | 158 | 1031| 688 |667| 1585] 959 | 2125 | 129 213 77
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Not run electrical products (e.g. washing machine,
tumble dryer) as often as you needed to
Everyday 5 4 6 4 5 4 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 4 7 5 6 6 2
Mostdays 14 | 13 14 9 17 12 15 14 13 10 13 16 13| 13 15 14 12 15 9
Around once aweek 15 | 18 14 17 15 15 16 12 17 10 13 16 18| 14 16 14 14 17 18
A couple of times a month 9 5 10 11 9 10 8 8 10 11 9 10 7 9 9 9 13 10 10
Less often than once a month 5 5 4 9 4 7 4 5 6 6 5 7 3 6 5 5 6 5 7
| have not done this in the last 3 months 36 | 42 40 37 33 38 35 | 38 33 29 38 33 38| 41 29 36 33 33 36
Not applicable 13 | 13 12 12 15 12 14 14 12 16 13 11 13| 12 15 13 13 13 12
Don’t know 3 0o 1 2 3 2 2 4 3 13 4 1 1 3 4 3 4 1 6
And still thinking about your monthly spending, to what
extent, if at all, have you made cut backs in the
following areas in the last 12 months?
Spending on essentials (e.g. medication, personal
hygiene products, petrol)
| have made large cutbacks in this area 6 5 7 3 6 5 6 7 6 10 7 5 4 5 8 6 6 6 2
| have made significant cutbacks in this area 12 8 14 6 14 12 13 11 14 100 15 13 9 10 16 12 17 18 12
TOTAL LARGE / SIGNIFICANT CUTBACKS 18 13 21 9 20 17 19 18 20 20 22 18 13 15 24 18 23 24 14
| have made small cutbacks in thisarea 28 | 28 28 35 27 29 27 24 32 32 27 30 25| 29 26 29 29 25 23
| have not made any cutbacks in thisarea 50 | 58 49 54 50 52 53 55 a7 36 48 51 61| 53 47 51 a7 48 57
TOTAL SMALL / NO CUTBACKS 78 86 77 89 77 81 80 79 79 68 75 81 86 82 73 80 76 73 80
Don’t know 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 4 2 12 3 1 0 2 3 3 1 3 6
Food Shopping
| have made large cutbacks in this area 8 3 7 5 8 6 8 7 8 11 9 7 4 6 10 8 10 6 2
| have made significant cutbacks in thisarea 16 | 13 18 11 15 14 17 14 18 16 17 17 13| 14 18 15 18 20 17
TOTAL LARGE / SIGNIFICANT CUTBACKS 24 16 25 16 23 20 25 21 26 27 26 24 17 20 28 23 28 26 19
| have made small cutbacks in thisarea 40 | 42 39 52 39 45 37 33 46 36 41 40 39| 40 39 40 39 37 41
| have not made any cutbacks inthisarea 35 | 42 34 30 36 34 38 43 27 26 31 35 44| 37 31 34 32 35 40
TOTAL SMALL / NO CUTBACKS 75 84 73 82 75 79 75 76 73 62 72 75 83 77 70 74 71 72 81
Don’t know 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 11 2 1 0 3 2 3 1 2 0
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Sample Size: 2544 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th December 2024

Region in England Ethnicity Health/Disability issues (12 months)
. Yes, Yes, -
Total | North | Midiands | London | South | White | ™" [ jimited a | limited a [ No [NC1: Cimited
Ethnic . a lot/ a little
lot little
Weighted Sample|2544] 585 404 293 847 | 2106| 362 233 491 1813 724
Unweighted Sample| 2544| 551 409 292 873 |2091| 354 230 487 11820 717
% % % % % % % % % % %
Not run electrical products (e.g. washing machine,
tumble dryer) as often as you needed to
Everyday 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 9 6 5 7
Most days 14 13 14 17 13 13 16 20 18 12 19
Around once aweek 15 13 16 15 15 15 15 21 15 14 17
A couple of times a month 9 9 8 10 9 9 11 8 8 9 8
Less often than once a month 5 6 5 7 4 5 7 2 5 6 4
| have not done this in the last 3 months 36 35 37 30 39 38 26 25 29 39 28
Not applicable 13 15 11 12 12 13 14 12 15 12 14
Don’t know 3 3 5 3 3 2 7 2 3 4 3
And still thinking about your monthly spending, to what
extent, if at all, have you made cut backs in the
following areas in the last 12 months?
Spending on essentials (e.g. medication, personal
hygiene products, petrol)
| have made large cutbacks in this area 6 8 6 10 5 5 11 9 9 5 9
| have made significant cutbacks in this area 12 13 12 11 11 12 12 25 14 11 17
TOTAL LARGE / SIGNIFICANT CUTBACKS 18 21 18 21 16 17 23 34 23 16 26
| have made small cutbacks in this area 28 26 30 31 29 28 29 26 31 28 29
| have not made any cutbacks in this area 50 | 50 49 45 54 52 44 37 46 53 43
TOTAL SMALL / NO CUTBACKS 78 76 79 76 83 80 73 63 77 81 72
Don’t know 3 4 3 3 2 2 5 2 1 3 2
Food Shopping
| have made large cutbacks in this area 8 9 8 9 6 7 9 17 9 6 12
| have made significant cutbacks in this area 16 15 15 15 15 15 16 23 17 14 19
TOTAL LARGE / SIGNIFICANT CUTBACKS 24 24 23 24 21 22 25 40 26 20 31
| have made small cutbacks in this area 40 37 39 40 42 40 39 33 43 40 40
| have not made any cutbacks in this area 35 34 35 32 35 36 32 24 28 38 27
TOTAL SMALL / NO CUTBACKS 75 71 74 72 77 76 71 57 71 78 67
Don’t know 2 5 2 4 1 2 4 2 2 3 2
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YouGov

Sample Size: 2544 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th December 2024

Employment Status Working full (30 or more
hours per week) or part
Working full time (30 | Working part time | _ . Not time (less than 29 hours a
Total | or more hours per | (Less than 29 hours Retired | Unemployed .| Other week)
student working
week) a week)
Weighted Sample| 2544 1160 347 118 597 93 140 88 1507
Unweighted Sample| 2544 1167 346 77 663 79 133 79 1513
% % % % % % % % %
Not run electrical products (e.g. washing machine,
tumble dryer) as often as you needed to
Everyday 5 4 5 4 6 10 5 10 4
Most days 14 13 14 7 14 12 20 15 14
Around once aweek 15 13 17 8 18 13 17 9 14
A couple of times a month 9 10 10 13 7 5 13 3 10
Less often than once a month 5 6 4 6 4 9 2 9 6
| have not done this in the last 3 months 36 39 32 28 37 30 32 22 37
Not applicable 13 12 14 21 13 10 5 21 13
Don’t know 3 2 4 13 1 10 5 12 2
And still thinking about your monthly spending, to what
extent, if at all, have you made cut backs in the
following areas in the last 12 months?
Spending on essentials (e.g. medication, personal
hygiene products, petrol)
| have made large cutbacks in this area 6 7 5 8 4 12 6 14 6
| have made significant cutbacks in this area 12 13 13 8 9 22 18 15 13
TOTAL LARGE / SIGNIFICANT CUTBACKS 18 20 18 16 13 34 24 29 19
| have made small cutbacks in this area 28 27 35 35 27 19 28 22 29
| have not made any cutbacks in this area 50 51 43 39 60 42 44 45 49
TOTAL SMALL / NO CUTBACKS 78 78 78 74 87 61 72 67 78
Don’t know 3 2 4 10 1 5 4 4 3
Food Shopping
| have made large cutbacks in this area 8 7 6 9 4 18 11 18 7
| have made significant cutbacks in this area 16 16 18 14 14 13 19 16 17
TOTAL LARGE / SIGNIFICANT CUTBACKS 24 23 24 23 18 31 30 34 24
| have made small cutbacks in this area 40 38 46 42 40 31 35 45 40
| have not made any cutbacks in this area 35 36 28 23 42 33 32 15 34
TOTAL SMALL / NO CUTBACKS 75 74 74 65 82 64 67 60 74
Don’t know 2 2 2 13 1 6 3 6 2
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YouGov

Sample Size: 2544 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th December 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab | 1 | RéO™ | Rermain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | England | wales | scottand | NoTthe™
Dem| UK Ireland
Weighted Sample| 2544|443 |631]| 229 | 267 893 944 11234 1310 | 267 |1051| 631 |595]| 1450|1094 | 2129 132 211 71
Unweighted Sample| 2544|396 |716] 261 ] 309 1048 | 939 |1216] 1328 | 158 | 1031] 688 |667]|1585] 959 | 2125 129 213 77
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about your monthly costs, which of the
following best describes your current financial
situation?
| can easily afford my monthly costs 22 | 28 23 26 21 26 20 26 18 20 20 22 27| 26 17 22 22 23 24
| manage to afford my monthly costs 52 | 58 54 59 49 54 54 | 50 54 45 49 54 57| 54 49 52 51 53 51
TOTAL EASILY / MANAGE TO AFFORD MY Mog(';g_l;\s( 74 86 77 85 70 80 74 76 72 65 69 76 84 80 66 74 73 76 75
| struggle to afford my monthly costs 20 | 12 19 13 23 16 21 17 22 20 23 19 14| 15 26 20 23 18 19
| cannot afford my monthly costs 3 1 1 1 3 2 4 3 3 0 5 4 1 2 5 3 3 3 4
TOTAL STRUGGLE TO / CANNOT AFFORD MY
MONTHLY COSTS 23 13 20 14 26 18 25 20 25 20 28 23 15 17 31 23 26 21 23
Dontknow 3 |1 3 0 4 | 1 2 | 4 3 |15 3 1 o] 3 3| 3 2 3 2
How often, if at all, have you had to use your savings or
go into debt to afford your monthly costs in the last 12
months?
Use your savings
Every month 10 7 12 4 11 9 11 10 11 12 11 11 8 9 13 11 10 11 7
Most months 7 6 8 8 7 8 6 6 8 6 9 7 5 7 7 7 8 6 4
Some months 11 8 11 10 13 11 10 10 12 14 11 10 11 11 11 11 12 10 11
Afewmonths 13 | 13 13 14 14 13 12 12 14 14 13 13 12| 14 11 13 7 14 19
Once 10 | 11 9 15 13 9 12 9 12 7 11 10 11 10 11 10 9 12 9
Never 39 | 48 41 43 34 42 40 45 34 32 35 41 47| 41 36 39 42 38 43
Prefer notto say 5 5 4 3 4 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 5 6 5 9 3 3
Can't remember 4 2 3 1 4 2 3 4 3 9 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 6 3
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YouGov

Sample Size: 2544 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th December 2024

Region in England Ethnicity Health/Disability issues (12 months)

- Yes, Yes, S
Total | North | Midiands | London | South | White | ™" [ jimited a | limited a [ No [NC1: Cimited
Ethnic alot/ a little

lot little
Weighted Sample| 2544| 585 404 293 847 |2106| 362 233 491 ]1813 724
Unweighted Sample| 2544| 551 409 292 873 | 2091| 354 230 487 11820 717

% % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about your monthly costs, which of the
following best describes your current financial
situation?
| can easily afford my monthly costs 22 20 24 18 24 22 22 9 16 25 14
| manage to afford my monthly costs 52 | 54 51 50 52 53 47 43 53 53 50
TOTAL EASILY / MANAGE TO AFFORD MY MONTHLY 74 74 75 68 76 75 69 52 69 78 64
COSTS
| struggle to afford my monthly costs 20 | 21 17 21 19 20 20 34 25 16 28
| cannot afford my monthly costs 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 11 4 2 6
TOTAL STRUGGLE TO / CANNOT AFFORD MY
MONTHLY COSTS 23 23 21 25 22 23 23 45 29 18 34
Dontknow 3 | 3 5 7 2 | 2 8 | 3 2 3| 3
How often, if at all, have you had to use your savings or
go into debt to afford your monthly costs in the last 12
months?
Use your savings
Every month 10 10 8 14 11 10 12 22 12 9 15
Most months 7 7 7 8 7 7 9 7 8 7 7
Some months 11 12 10 9 11 11 12 11 13 11 12
A few months 13 11 14 17 13 13 13 10 14 13 13
Once 10 10 10 9 11 11 9 8 9 11 9
Never 39 40 41 32 39 41 32 30 35 41 33
Prefer nottosay 5 5 7 8 4 5 6 7 6 5 7
Can't remember 4 5 3 4 3 3 6 5 4 4 4

8 © 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved wWww.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

Sample Size: 2544 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th December 2024

Employment Status Working full (30 or more
hours per week) or part
Working full time (30 | Working part time Ful time Not time (less than 29 hours a
Total | or more hours per | (Less than 29 hours Retired | Unemployed .| Other week)
student working
week) a week)
Weighted Sample| 2544 1160 347 118 597 93 140 88 1507
Unweighted Sample| 2544 1167 346 77 663 79 133 79 1513
% % % % % % % % %
Thinking about your monthly costs, which of the
following best describes your current financial
situation?
| can easily afford my monthly costs 22 25 18 16 27 10 5 15 23
| manage to afford my monthly costs 52 51 52 56 56 40 57 36 51
TOTAL EASILY / MANAGE TO AFFORD MY MONTHLY 74 76 70 72 83 50 62 51 74
COSTS
| struggle to afford my monthly costs 20 19 24 15 14 33 26 30 20
| cannot afford my monthly costs 3 3 3 0 2 8 8 9 3
TOTAL STRUGGLE TO / CANNOT AFFORD MY
MONTHLY COSTS 23 22 27 15 16 41 34 39 23
Don'tknow 3 | 2 3 13 1 9 4 10 | 3
How often, if at all, have you had to use your savings or
go into debt to afford your monthly costs in the last 12
months?
Use your savings
Every month 10 10 11 8 8 21 15 14 10
Most months 7 7 8 7 7 2 9 11 7
Some months 11 11 16 9 10 9 8 10 12
A few months 13 13 15 11 13 9 12 9 14
Once 10 11 13 5 11 6 6 13 11
Never 39 40 30 40 45 39 36 17 38
Prefer notto say 5 5 4 10 4 7 10 11 5
Can't remember 4 3 3 9 2 9 4 14 3
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Sample Size: 2544 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th December 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Go into debt
Every month
Most months
Some months
A few months
Once
Never
Prefer not to say
Can’'t remember

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section
of the target population to be considered statistically
reliable. These figures should not be used.
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Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country

Total | Con [ Lab | P | Ré™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | NoTther™

Dem UK Ireland
2544443631 229 | 267 | 893 | 944 |1234] 1310 | 267 |1051] 631 |595] 1450|1094 2129 | 132 | 211 71
2544|396 |716] 261 | 309 | 1048 | 939 |1216| 1328 | 158 |1031] 688 |667] 1585] 959 | 2125 | 129 | 213 77
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6|2 6 3 5 4 6 | 5 6 |4 7 8 1|5 7 5 10 7 8
414 4 1 3 4 4 | 4 4 2 5 4 2| 3 a4 4 1 1 7
52 6 2 4 5 4 | 4 5 2 7 4 3|5 5 5 11 4 1
4|5 5 2 5 5 4 | 4 5 2 6 4 2| 4 5 5 3 5 5
55 5 6 7 5 5 | s 6 6 6 5 4|5 6 5 3 7 3
68 | 78 67 80 67 70 70|71 6 |66 59 69 83| 71 64| 68 62 70 71
53 4 4 6 4 5 | s 6 9 6 4 3|5 6 5 8 3 5
3|1 2 1 3 1 2 | 3 3 9 3 1 2|3 2 3 1 3 0
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Sample Size: 2544 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th December 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Go into debt
Every month
Most months
Some months
A few months
Once
Never
Prefer not to say
Can’'t remember

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section
of the target population to be considered statistically
reliable. These figures should not be used.
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Region in England Ethnicity Health/Disability issues (12 months)
. Yes, Yes, ..
Total | North | Midlands | London | South | white | "™ | jimited a | limiteda | No |NC1: Cimited
Ethnic . alot/ a little
lot little
25441 585 404 293 847 | 2106 362 233 491 1813 724
25441 551 409 292 873 | 2091 354 230 487 1820 717
% % % % % % % % % % %
6 5 5 8 4 6 6 9 8 5 8
4 4 3 4 4 4 5 6 3 4 4
5 5 3 5 5 5 5 8 5 4 6
4 4 4 5 5 5 4 7 5 4 6
5 6 7 5 5 5 9 6 7 5 6
68 | 68 68 62 71 70 62 53 65 71 61
5 4 7 8 4 5 6 8 5 5 6
3 4 3 3 3 2 5 3 3 3 3
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Sample Size: 2544 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th December 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Go into debt
Every month
Most months
Some months
A few months
Once
Never
Prefer not to say
Can’'t remember

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section
of the target population to be considered statistically
reliable. These figures should not be used.
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Employment Status

Working full (30 or more
hours per week) or part

Working full time (30 | Working part time Ful time Not time (less than 29 hours a
Total | or more hours per | (Less than 29 hours Retired | Unemployed .| Other week)
student working
week) a week)

2544 1160 347 118 597 93 140 88 1507
2544 1167 346 77 663 79 133 79 1513
% % % % % % % % %
6 7 6 5 1 9 9 5 7
4 5 3 0 2 3 2 11 4
5 6 6 1 2 9 4 7 6
4 6 6 0 2 3 7 4 6
5 7 3 8 4 5 4 3 6
68 63 69 69 83 60 59 47 65
5 5 4 11 3 3 12 12 5
3 2 4 6 2 8 2 10 2
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